Advice of the Adelaide Park Lands Authority - 21/2/2019

ITEM 9.2 26/02/2019 Council

Program Contact: Jacki Done, AD People & Governance 8203 7256

2018/04062 Approving Officer:
Public Steve Mathewson, Director
Services

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The Adelaide Park Lands Authority (APLA) is the principal advisor to both the Council and the State Government on the protection, management, enhancement and promotion of the Adelaide Park Lands.

The deliberations of APLA resulting in an advice are to inform future considerations of the Council.

The subject matter of an advice from APLA requiring the consideration and determination of Council will be presented in a separate report.

The Board of the Adelaide Park Lands Authority met on Thursday 21 February 2019.

A deliberation of the Board in relation to an Adelaide Archery Club Community Building Extension resulted in advice from the Board presented below for Council to note.

The Adelaide Archery Club Community Building Extension is scheduled for consideration at a meeting of The Committee on 5 March 2019.

APLA ADVICE TO NOTE:

THAT COUNCIL NOTES THE FOLLOWING ADVICE OF THE ADELAIDE PARK LANDS AUTHORITY:

Advice 1 - Adelaide Archery Club Community Building Extension

THAT THE ADELAIDE PARK LANDS AUTHORITY ADVISES COUNCIL:

That the Adelaide Park Lands Authority:

- 1. Supports an extension of the community building leased by the Adelaide Archery Club in Bullrush Park/Warnpangga (Park 10), to incorporate additional storage and upgraded amenities including an accessible toilet as per option B shown in Attachment A to Item 9.1 on the Agenda of the Adelaide Park Lands Authority meeting held on 21 February 2019.
- 2. Supports Administration working with Adelaide Archery Club to ensure that the appearance and functionality of the existing facility are enhanced as part of the project.

- END OF REPORT -